
POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:18:51 1 BRENER MAIA ONOFRE

2 02:19:36 2 KAUAN DE ARAUJO RAMOS SHARKS CYCLE TEAM

3 02:33:11 4 PHILIPE ANTUNES SANTOS DA SILVA IBS FRIBURGO

4 03:20:34 5 YAN EDUARDO SALES ORUBE BIKE SHOP

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:10:56 14 LUIS CLAUDIO BRUM GABRY JUNIOR NEW BIKE MACAE

2 02:15:34 12 HENRIQUE SERRA DA SILVA SP BIKE CAFE

3 02:16:37 17 ALAN GABRIEL BERNADO RIBEIRO IBIS-AGILLE

4 02:35:53 10 LEONARDO ROCHA RANGEL BASE

5 02:36:15 15 LUIZ CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR AVULSO

6 02:40:54 16 RENATO PIRES DA SILVA MG ROSA BIKE

7 03:54:37 18 JEAN ALVES DOS REIS

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:15:50 22 ISAIAS L DIAS DU BIKE TEAM

2 02:27:47 21 IGOR GARCIA DO COUTO SUPPLEMENTUM

3 02:28:50 24 KAIO CEZAR DA SILVA CORDEIRO KAIO CEZAR BIKE SHOP

4 02:39:32 25 MATEUS CARDOSO BARROS

5 02:58:58 20 FABIANO LINO DA SILVA

6 03:07:31 27 WELLINGTON MAGLIANO SANNA

7 03:08:26 26 VICTOR REIS PORTUGAL

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:09:07 30 CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOMES SUPER BIKE

2 02:10:30 35 GUSMAR SOARES DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR UP FORCE BIKES

3 02:19:42 36 MARCIO ROMULO FALTZ MONTANHA CUP SQUADRA

4 02:32:30 37 PAULO VICTOR BASE TREINAMENTO

5 02:42:01 33 FELIPE ZAROR PEREIRA

6 02:45:33 31 EDSON DA SILVA BALDUINO OVO COZIDO EXTREME

7 02:50:11 32 FABIO MARCELO DA FONSECA VIEIRA SQUADRA

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

RESULTADOS MONTANHA CUP 2023

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO SUB 23

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO SUB-30

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER A1

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER A2

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER B1



1 02:03:43 45 IZAIAS DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA ELITEBIKESHOWSQUADRA

2 02:09:09 42 DAMIANO DA SILVA MILITAO DBC

3 02:17:09 51 OTAVIO FONTES PESSANHA LEITE AGILLE  JULIA ENGEL

4 02:19:31 46 JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA CALIL FRANCES

5 02:22:59 38 PLÍNIO DE SOUZA CASTRO

6 02:27:03 50 LUIZ FILIPE DUARTE TEIXEIRA IBS FRIBURGO

7 02:34:02 49 LUCIANO DE AZEVEDO BRITO UP FORCE BIKE

8 02:44:01 43 EDUARDO MARTINS DE FREITAS NEW BIKE MACAE

9 02:49:56 41 ALESSANDRO DA SILVA LOBO CICLOBIKE

10 02:52:43 55 TONNI TELES LEITE  

11 02:55:30 52 RENE DE BROUX MARCHESINI MAFU

12 02:56:10 47 LEANDRO DE CARVALHO SILVA

13 03:21:58 54 ROGER FERNANDES SANCHES

14 03:43:24 53 RODRIGO NASCIMENTO SENA

15 03:52:13 44 FERNANDO LOPES RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA AGILLECOLSULTORIA

16 03:58:18 48 LEON MATOS RIBEIRO DE LIMA

17 04:16:08 40 ADALBERTO TADEU DE OLIVEIRA BROMBERG

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:16:50 62 HENRIQUE MANGIA CLAUSSEN KADINHO TREINAMENTOS

2 02:23:25 65 MARCELO DE OLIVEIRA SANTIAGO ELITE BIKE SHOW

3 02:28:05 60 ALLAN INOUE RODRIGUES AIRTRAINING

4 02:30:56 61 CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES IBS FRIBURGO

5 02:41:53 67 MARCOS ANDRE DE CARVALHO PAI BIKE NIGHT

6 02:42:36 69 RENATO DA SILVA FRAGA IBS

7 02:45:42 72 JEFFERSON DE ARRUDA INÁCIO

8 02:52:32 71 SAULE LUCIANO BERNARDI BASE

9 02:58:51 64 LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS JULIA ALMEIDA  EXTR

10 03:09:51 70 ROMULO GOMES DA ROCHA ROCHA SPORT

11 03:10:49 66 MARCELO MARIANO MARIANO

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:15:57 91 PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY NEW BIKE MACAE

2 02:37:17 81 ANTONIO CARLOS MACHADO ALMEIDA JULIA ALMEIDA TEAM

3 02:40:35 94 DIONISIO SANTANA

4 02:42:45 87 GUSTAVO ADOLFO LINDGREN ALVES BRABOS BIKE

5 02:44:08 83 DILCIMAR STORCK NEVES

6 02:50:28 85 FERNANDO MARCELO DE AZEVEDO MAFU

7 02:56:52 80 ANDERSON MARINHO BARBETO

8 02:58:04 82 CLAUDIO FONSECA ELITE SERRA BIKE

9 03:11:12 93 ROBERTO CLAUDIO FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA ELITE SERRA BIKE

10 03:17:58 92 RENATO NOGUEIRA MARTINS

11 03:19:47 89 MARCELO FERNANDES SECRETARIO BIKE TEAM

12 03:19:58 86 GEORGE EDWARD DA MOTTA RUTHERFORD

13 03:24:05 84 FERNANDO ARAGAO DOMENECH IBS QPA

14 03:32:40 88 LAURENCE PEREIRA LIMA SIQUEIRA

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER B2

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER C1



POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:40:52 102 CARLOS ERTHAL AURUM

2 02:42:55 107 MARCIO FERNANDES FLORO

3 02:49:43 108 OZIEL RIBEIRO BARROZO SIMPLE LINGERIE

4 03:03:58 103 CARLOS FREDERICO MUNIS CAMPOS BASE TREINAMENTO E E

5 03:04:34 109 PAULO CEZAR CAMPOS PAVANI

6 03:22:13 100 AILSO GUIMARAES FERREIRA ELITE BIKE SHOW

7 03:34:26 110  FELIPE BARCELLOS ESPERON 

8 03:44:35 106 GABRIEL LUIZ JUNQUEIRA PEDRAS JUNIOR

9 03:45:03 105 FERNANDO TARQUINIO DE SOUZA CAMPOS WALTER TUCHE

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:42:50 120 ANDRE IBEAS BODYTECH

2 02:52:12 122 LUIS PAULO LEITAO DA CUNHA RIDE CLUBE

3 03:07:35 121 GUSTAVO DOS SANTOS CAVALO CANSADO

4 03:13:10 123 OSVALDO LUIS MORAES BARCELLOS BASE TREINAMENTO

5 03:18:11 124 JOSE VASQUES FILHO TRBFREE BIKE

6 04:16:11 119 AFONSO CELSO IALONGO

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:15:43 324 MAURICIO GOMES CORTES BASE TREINAMENTO ESP

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:11:31 321 RONEY BRANTES DA ROSA CAVALO PRETO

2 02:32:36 323 EDUARDO CERZAR PONCE

3 02:52:28 320 CARLOS DE MELO BROMBERG

4 03:35:30 322 SEBASTIAO CARDOSO SEVERIANO DBC

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:52:38 210 RENATA MAGALHAES DIAS DU BIKE TEAM

2 03:01:43 211 CARLY MIRANDA G. RODRIGUES

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:53:41 220 DAIANA  MARTINS IBS FRIBURGO

2 03:21:08 222 LEILMA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA

MASCULINO MASTER D1

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA

FEMININO MASTER B

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER D2

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER E

CATEGORIA

FEMININO MASTER A

CATEGORIA

MASCULINO MASTER C2



POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:59:50 232 MONICA ESPIRITO SANTO BERNARDES GRANJARJ CAVERA RACE

2 03:08:10 233 PATRICIA BATISTA BUSQUET ACADEMIA FEELFIT

3 03:13:34 230 CRISTIANE BARBOZA WALTER TUCHE  IBS

4 03:47:02 231 LUIZA ELENA STOFEL AUDIO SERRA

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:25:41 240 ADELIA ROSINA DE FREITAS BIKE STYLE

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

132 JOAO BAPTISTA LOPES JUNIOR

133 LUCAS LADEIRA DE LUCAS

134 JEFERSON DA SILVA STROLIGO MG ROSA BIKE

135 LUCAS MORAES DA ROSA MG ROSA BIKES

141 FERNANDO RESENDE

140 LUCAS LOPES

138 LUIZ GUILHERME DE SEIXAS FILHO TEAM BIKE LAGOS

139 OSWALDO DOS SANTOS AZEREDO COUTINHO TEAM BIKE LAGOS

130 RODRIGO COSTA DA SILVA IBS

131 RODRIGO LUIS KELLER RAPOSO  

136 FABIO JOSE FERREIRA HERINGER DLK

137 FELIPE DE MOURA TAVARES JACCOUD DLK

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

152 ALEXANDRE CLARET DIAS DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR IBS DUPLAS

153 RAQUEL VILON DE SOUZA IBS DUPLAS

154 RODRIGO ROCHA

155 PATRICIA LAHUD

150 ISABELLE MOCO NUNES OSTRILHEIROS

151 MARIO AUGUSTO HERTZ NUNES OSTRILHEIROS

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:42:26 341 DIOGO DE ARAUJO DURAO PEREIRA LOBO CAMPESTRE

2 02:43:43 340 ALEXANDRE BUENO BUENO BIKE

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:53:18 351 ROSA VITORIA LAUS NUNES LEANDRO RODRIGUES

2 02:53:20 352 CARLOS SCHUMACK RODRIGUES

2

3

CATEGORIA

DUPLA MISTA

2

3

4

5

6

1

FEMININO MASTER C

CATEGORIA

1

02:58:36

02:31:51

02:35:50

02:47:12

02:49:49

02:24:03

FEMININO MASTER D

CATEGORIA

DUPLA MASCULINA

03:00:05

03:36:47

04:03:17

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA TURISMO

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA E-BIKE EXPIRIENCE



POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:03:43 45 IZAIAS DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA ELITEBIKESHOWSQUADRA

2 02:09:07 30 CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOMES SUPER BIKE

3 02:09:09 42 DAMIANO DA SILVA MILITAO DBC

4 02:10:30 35 GUSMAR SOARES DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR UP FORCE BIKES

5 02:10:56 14 LUIS CLAUDIO BRUM GABRY JUNIOR NEW BIKE MACAE

6 02:15:34 12 HENRIQUE SERRA DA SILVA SP BIKE CAFE

7 02:15:50 22 ISAIAS L DIAS DU BIKE TEAM

8 02:15:57 91 PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY NEW BIKE MACAE

9 02:16:37 17 ALAN GABRIEL BERNADO RIBEIRO IBIS-AGILLE

10 02:16:50 62 HENRIQUE MANGIA CLAUSSEN KADINHO TREINAMENTOS

11 02:17:09 51 OTAVIO FONTES PESSANHA LEITE AGILLE  JULIA ENGEL

12 02:18:51 1 BRENER MAIA ONOFRE

13 02:19:31 46 JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA CALIL FRANCES

14 02:19:36 2 KAUAN DE ARAUJO RAMOS SHARKS CYCLE TEAM

15 02:19:42 36 MARCIO ROMULO FALTZ MONTANHA CUP SQUADRA

16 02:22:59 38 PLÍNIO DE SOUZA CASTRO

17 02:23:25 65 MARCELO DE OLIVEIRA SANTIAGO ELITE BIKE SHOW

18 02:27:03 50 LUIZ FILIPE DUARTE TEIXEIRA IBS FRIBURGO

19 02:27:47 21 IGOR GARCIA DO COUTO SUPPLEMENTUM

20 02:28:05 60 ALLAN INOUE RODRIGUES AIRTRAINING

21 02:28:50 24 KAIO CEZAR DA SILVA CORDEIRO KAIO CEZAR BIKE SHOP

22 02:30:56 61 CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES IBS FRIBURGO

23 02:32:30 37 PAULO VICTOR BASE TREINAMENTO

24 02:33:11 4 PHILIPE ANTUNES SANTOS DA SILVA IBS FRIBURGO

25 02:34:02 49 LUCIANO DE AZEVEDO BRITO UP FORCE BIKE

26 02:35:53 10 LEONARDO ROCHA RANGEL BASE

27 02:36:15 15 LUIZ CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA JUNIOR AVULSO

28 02:37:17 81 ANTONIO CARLOS MACHADO ALMEIDA JULIA ALMEIDA TEAM

29 02:39:32 25 MATEUS CARDOSO BARROS

30 02:40:35 94 DIONISIO SANTANA

31 02:40:52 102 CARLOS ERTHAL AURUM

32 02:40:54 16 RENATO PIRES DA SILVA MG ROSA BIKE

33 02:41:53 67 MARCOS ANDRE DE CARVALHO PAI BIKE NIGHT

34 02:42:01 33 FELIPE ZAROR PEREIRA

35 02:42:36 69 RENATO DA SILVA FRAGA IBS

36 02:42:45 87 GUSTAVO ADOLFO LINDGREN ALVES BRABOS BIKE

37 02:42:50 120 ANDRE IBEAS BODYTECH

38 02:42:55 107 MARCIO FERNANDES FLORO

39 02:44:01 43 EDUARDO MARTINS DE FREITAS NEW BIKE MACAE

40 02:44:08 83 DILCIMAR STORCK NEVES

41 02:45:33 31 EDSON DA SILVA BALDUINO OVO COZIDO EXTREME

42 02:45:42 72 JEFFERSON DE ARRUDA INÁCIO

43 02:49:43 108 OZIEL RIBEIRO BARROZO SIMPLE LINGERIE

44 02:49:56 41 ALESSANDRO DA SILVA LOBO CICLOBIKE

45 02:50:11 32 FABIO MARCELO DA FONSECA VIEIRA SQUADRA

46 02:50:28 85 FERNANDO MARCELO DE AZEVEDO MAFU

47 02:52:12 122 LUIS PAULO LEITAO DA CUNHA RIDE CLUBE

TEMPO GERAL

MASCULINO



48 02:52:32 71 SAULE LUCIANO BERNARDI BASE

49 02:52:43 55 TONNI TELES LEITE  

50 02:55:30 52 RENE DE BROUX MARCHESINI MAFU

51 02:56:10 47 LEANDRO DE CARVALHO SILVA

52 02:56:52 80 ANDERSON MARINHO BARBETO

53 02:58:04 82 CLAUDIO FONSECA ELITE SERRA BIKE

54 02:58:51 64 LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS JULIA ALMEIDA  EXTR

55 02:58:58 20 FABIANO LINO DA SILVA

56 03:03:58 103 CARLOS FREDERICO MUNIS CAMPOS BASE TREINAMENTO E E

57 03:04:34 109 PAULO CEZAR CAMPOS PAVANI

58 03:07:31 27 WELLINGTON MAGLIANO SANNA

59 03:07:35 121 GUSTAVO DOS SANTOS CAVALO CANSADO

60 03:08:26 26 VICTOR REIS PORTUGAL

61 03:09:51 70 ROMULO GOMES DA ROCHA ROCHA SPORT

62 03:10:49 66 MARCELO MARIANO MARIANO

63 03:11:12 93 ROBERTO CLAUDIO FERREIRA DE OLIVEIRA ELITE SERRA BIKE

64 03:13:10 123 OSVALDO LUIS MORAES BARCELLOS BASE TREINAMENTO

65 03:17:58 92 RENATO NOGUEIRA MARTINS

66 03:18:11 124 JOSE VASQUES FILHO TRBFREE BIKE

67 03:19:47 89 MARCELO FERNANDES SECRETARIO BIKE TEAM

68 03:19:58 86 GEORGE EDWARD DA MOTTA RUTHERFORD

69 03:20:34 5 YAN EDUARDO SALES ORUBE BIKE SHOP

70 03:21:58 54 ROGER FERNANDES SANCHES

71 03:22:13 100 AILSO GUIMARAES FERREIRA ELITE BIKE SHOW

72 03:24:05 84 FERNANDO ARAGAO DOMENECH IBS QPA

73 03:32:40 88 LAURENCE PEREIRA LIMA SIQUEIRA

74 03:34:26 110  FELIPE BARCELLOS ESPERON 

75 03:43:24 53 RODRIGO NASCIMENTO SENA

76 03:44:35 106 GABRIEL LUIZ JUNQUEIRA PEDRAS JUNIOR

77 03:45:03 105 FERNANDO TARQUINIO DE SOUZA CAMPOS WALTER TUCHE

78 03:52:13 44 FERNANDO LOPES RAMOS DE OLIVEIRA AGILLECOLSULTORIA

79 03:54:37 18 JEAN ALVES DOS REIS

80 03:58:18 48 LEON MATOS RIBEIRO DE LIMA

81 04:16:08 40 ADALBERTO TADEU DE OLIVEIRA BROMBERG

82 04:16:11 119 AFONSO CELSO IALONGO

POS. TEMPO NUMERO ATLETA EQUIPE

1 02:52:38 210 RENATA MAGALHAES DIAS DU BIKE TEAM

2 02:53:41 220 DAIANA  MARTINS IBS FRIBURGO

3 02:59:50 232 MONICA ESPIRITO SANTO BERNARDES GRANJARJ CAVERA RACE

4 03:01:43 211 CARLY MIRANDA G. RODRIGUES

5 03:08:10 233 PATRICIA BATISTA BUSQUET ACADEMIA FEELFIT

6 03:13:34 230 CRISTIANE BARBOZA WALTER TUCHE  IBS

7 03:21:08 222 LEILMA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA

8 03:47:02 231 LUIZA ELENA STOFEL AUDIO SERRA

TEMPO GERAL

FEMININO


